
Attachment 1

FY 25-26 Totals

Staffing Wages: 107,920.94$      

1 Deputy Probation Officer II - 40 Hours a week 63,675.04$    

1 Deputy Probation Officer III - 4 Hours a week 6,914.07$       

1 Deputy Probation Officer II - 16 Hours a week 26,678.08$    

1 Department Fiscal Officer II - 2 Hours a week 3,589.87$       

1 Management Analyst II  - 4 Hours a week 7,063.88$       

Staffing Benefits: 54,845.49$        

FICA 8,255.95$       

Retirement 33,876.38$    

Health Insurance 8,313.16$       

Overtime 4,400.00$       

Equipment and Supplies: 21,517.56$        

Phone - Cellular Service 2,000.00$       

Phone - Land Line Service 250.00$          

Safety Equipment - Radios, Bulletproof vests 1,000.00$       

Software Licenses - Caseload Pro & Noble 5,000.00$       

Computer Equipment 1,000.00$       

Office Equipment and Supplies 1,067.56$       

Training 3,500.00$       

Drug Testing Supplies 7,000.00$       

Reference Manuals - Law & Code Books 200.00$          

Non-Employee Incentives 500.00$          

Ongoing Supervision Costs: 82,200.00$        

Travel - In County 1,500.00$       

Travel - Out of County 5,000.00$       

Drug Testing and Treatment 11,700.00$    

Professional Services - PRCS 8,000.00$       

Professional Services - Housing 42,000.00$    

Program Expenses 3,000.00$       

Electronic Monitoring 8,000.00$       

Emergency Sheltering 3,000.00$       

Total
 Ask is 1 cent 

off 
266,483.99$      

AB 109 ALLOCATIONS - Fiscal Year 2025-2026

PROBATION DEPARTMENT



Attachment 1

FY 25-26 Totals

Staffing Wages: 182,771.00$      

1 Alternative Sentencing Manager - 40 Hours a week 85,509.00$    

1 Community Case Manager - 40 Hours a week 48,631.00$    

1 Community Case Manager - 40 Hours a week 48,631.00$    

Staffing Benefits: 142,188.00$      

FICA 14,115.00$    

Retirement 64,743.00$    

Workman's Comp 2,383.00$       

Unemployment Insurance 251.00$          

Health Insurance 52,121.00$    

OPEB 7,135.00$       

Cell Phone Allowance 1,440.00$       

Travel Costs: 5,042.55$           

Air Transporation/Uber/Parking/mileage (to/within airport) 1,385.55$       

Subsistence (5 nights, 3 employees, 3 rooms) 1,837.00$       

Training Registration 900.00$          

Per Diem ($230 [To Cover 5 days] * 3 employees) 920.00$          

Equipment and Supplies: 22,868.00$        

Liability Insurance 2,200.00$       

Copier Lease 5,000.00$       

Office Equipment 2,000.00$       

Internet Search Engine 11,368.00$    

Fuel 300.00$          

Consumable Supplies - Paper/Ink/Folders/Postage 2,000.00$       

Other Costs: 36,800.00$        

Other Costs - Client Services 15,000.00$    

Emergency Services/Transitional Living Environment Propane/Elec. 21,800.00$    

Total

 Ask should be 

$40.00 dollars 

more 

389,669.55$      

DISTRICT ATTORNEY / ALTERNATIVE SENTENCING PROGRAM

 Sum of numbers 

listed is 

142,188.00, not 

142,148.00 as 

requested 



Attachment 1

FY 25-26 Totals

Staffing Wages: 280,147.20$      

1 Deputy Sheriff II - 40 Hours a week 68,515.20$    

1 Deputy Sheriff II - 40 Hours a week 70,595.20$    

1 Correctional Officer I - 40 Hours a week 52,208.00$    

1 Correctional Officer II - 40 Hours a week 54,828.80$    

Overtime Costs 34,000.00$    

Staffing Benefits: 145,207.86$      

FICA 12,806.42$    

Retirement 53,172.44$    

Workman's Comp 3,715.00$       

Unemployment Insurance 218.00$          

Health Insurance 59,148.00$    

OPEB 9,513.00$       

Liability Insurance 2,935.00$       

Clothing Allowance 3,700.00$       

Contracts: 98,370.00$        

Norfolk Family Medicine 13,000.00$    

May Nursing Services 65,500.00$    

Joseph Schad - Medical Director 19,870.00$    

Equipment and Supplies: 84,200.00$        

Inmate Food 35,000.00$    

Household Expenses 8,000.00$       

Inmate Clothing & Personal Supplies 1,200.00$       

Prescriptions & Pharmaceuticals 13,000.00$    

Medical & Dental Expenses 25,000.00$    

Testing Supplies 2,000.00$       

Ongoing Supervision Costs: 24,790.00$        

Electronic Monitoring 7,000.00$       

Overhead Charges 17,790.00$    

Total OK 632,715.06$      

SHERIFF'S OFFICE



Attachment 1

FY 25-26 Totals

Operating Expenses 124,470.00$      

Daily Cost per Bed: $135.00 * 922 Nights 124,470.00$  

Total OK 124,470.00$      

FY 25-26 Totals

Staffing Wages: 26,837.72$        

1 BH Unit Supervisor - Nursing 10,112.96$    

1 Behavioral Health Management Specialist - Senior 9,709.44$       

1 BH Therapist 7,015.32$       

Staffing Benefits: 26,723.56$        

FICA 2,017.31$       

Retirement 9,253.24$       

Overhead/Workman's Comp/Unemployment Insurance 8,908.00$       

Health Insurance 4,325.58$       

Overtime 2,219.43$       

Contracts: 62,400.00$        

Dr. Kwame Buabeng - 4 hr/wk x $300 x 52 wks 62,400.00$    

Total OK 115,961.28$      

1,529,299.88$  

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

AB 109 - GRAND TOTAL

PCIRC - NORTH STAR NAVIGATION CENTER
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PLUMAS COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PARTNERSHIP 
PROPOSAL BUDGET DETAIL 

Personnel Costs 
 

1. List each employee by job title or classification and salary rate. Use additional sheets as necessary. 
 

JOB TITLE/ 
CLASSIFICATION 

HOURS PER 
WEEK 

HOURLY 
SALARY 

TOTAL SALARY REQUIRED 
THIS FISCAL YEAR 

    Alternative Sentencing 
Manager 

               40           $41.11  85,509.00 

 
Community Case Manager 

               40           $23.38  48,631.00 

 
Community Case Manager 

               40           $23.38  48,631.00 

 
TOTAL PERSONNEL COSTS $   182,771  

 

2. What are the job duties for each employee, if not apparent in the project overview (use additional sheets as 
necessary.) 

 
            JOB TITLE/ 
      
CLASSIFICATION 

 
                                                 JOB DUTIES 

 
Alternative 
Sentencing Manager 

Under general direction administers, plans, organizes, and supervises the functions, services, and  
programs of Plumas County’s collaborative justice programs, including the Plumas County Adult Drug  
Court and a variety of alternative sentencing programs under Criminal Justice Realignment as assigned;  
responsible for the administration of mandated treatment programs and the delivery of services;  
responsible for certain victim services related to AB109; provides Administrative leadership; represents 
 these programs with state, local and community organizations and other government agencies; and does 
 related work as required. 

 
Community Case 
Manager 

Under general supervision, Plan, coordinate and monitor delivery of services to clients; to facilitate social 
 skills development and socialization; to conduct planned therapeutic activities; to provide personal 
 assistance for clients in securing housing, food, clothing, and basic services; to provide educational  
groups as needed; to monitor coordination of client services with other agencies and staff; and to do  
related work as required.  

 
3. Show the actual rates and amounts for each of the following: 

 
 

RATE ANNUAL AMOUNT AMOUNT REQUIRED THIS FISCAL YEAR 
 

 
  

 
Retirement 

      64,743       64,743 

 
Workman's Comp 

       3,500 estimate     2,383 

 
Unemployment Insurance 

       2,000 estimate          251 

 
Health Insurance 

     40,000           52,121 

 
OPEB 

       7,135 estimate          7,135 

 
  FICA 

   14,115         14,115 

 
Other Benefits (Cell Phone) 

     1,440           1,440 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE RELATED BENEFITS $        142,148  
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Contract Services 
 

1. Will any contract services be used?  YES  NO 

2. With whom will the applicant contract for services? 
 
 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR AMOUNT REQUIRED THIS FISCAL YEAR 
  

  

  

  

 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES $   
 

3. What are the contracted individuals or agencies specific duties and responsibilities with regard to the proposed 
plan? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Include the specific level of involvement each contractor will have, by the number of hours/units and duration of 
services that will be provided. For example, contractor XYZ will conduct 25 group sessions of juvenile participants 
during the first year of operation. 

 
Provide a copy of the form of contract to be used by the applicant. Use additional sheets as necessary. 

 

Non Personnel Costs 
 

1. Complete the following: 
 

TRAVEL (Cannot exceed State Travel Costs) AMOUNT REQUIRED THIS FISCAL YEAR 
 
Auto Mileage: 165 miles at      .67 /mile = 110.55 

        110.55 

 
Air Transportation  $600* 2 

      1200.00 

 
Subsistence: 4 nights lodging for 2 employees @ 918.50 

      1,837.00 

 
Other (describe) 5 days Per Diem @ 92 a day = 460 *2 

        920.00 

  Registration * 2          900.00 

 Airport Parking            75.00 

 
TOTAL IN-STATE TRAVEL $    $5,042.55  
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2. Explain why the proposed travel is needed if not apparent from the project overview. 
 
   CACC Conference 
 
 

 
 

Operating Expenses 
 

3. List anticipated expenses by category. Please be specific. 
AMOUNT REQUIRED THIS CALENDAR YEAR 

 
Liability Insurance * Estimate 

          2,200 

 
Copier Lease 

           5,000 

 
Lease/Rental - TSLE 

          16,800 

 
Internet Search Engine 

          11,368 

 
Fuel 

               300. 

  Office Supplies            2,000 

  Office Equipment            2,000 

   Client Service Expense          15,000 

   Propane/Electric           5,000 

 
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $  59,668  

 
 

JUSTIFICATION OF OPERATING EXPENSES: 
 
* Liability Ins is estimated at this time as the actual numbers have not been posted yet at $2,200    
 
 Internet Search Engine = Allvest $4,000 annually, Tyler Technology/CaseloadPro $1,908, RIMS License/Maintenance  2,000 
 
  DUI Rant = $1,500, Smartsheets = $900, Dropbox $600, Office 365 $300    Adobe $160 

 
TOTAL PROPOSAL REQUEST $  389,629.55 

The undersigned agrees to fully comply with all the provisions established in the Request for Proposal the Plumas 
County Community Corrections Partnership (CCP) for the acceptance of funding. 

 
PROJECT DIRECTOR 

 
Signature:  Date:   

 

Printed Name:  Title:   














































































































































































